72 © 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 791
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Series 791 Connectors
Ultraminiature Rectangular Connectors
Size #8 Differential Twinax Contacts
Datalink Contacts for Series 791 Connectors
Size #8 Differential Twinax Contacts
Shielded Twisted Pair Cable Wire Size

with specially keyed size #12 insert
cavities.
To order keyed connectors, add
modification code -688 to the part
number per the following example:
791-001PH-10P4MES-688
Pin Contact
Socket Contact
© 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 791
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
77
Series 791 Connectors
Ultraminiature Rectangular Connectors
Size #12 Ultra-Fast Differential Twinax Contacts for DC – 10 GHz Frequency Range
963-102-30 100 Ohm Twisted Pair Cable Specifications
Conductors 30	AWG	silver-coated	high	strength
copper	alloy,	19/42	strand
#30 AWG 19/42
SILVER-COATED
HIGH STRENGTH
COPPER ALLOY
PFA
INSULATION
 #40 AWG
SILVER-COATED
HIGH STRENGTH
COPPER ALLOY
BRAID
 PFA JACKET,
BLACK
.107 ± .006
(2.72 ± 0.15)
.032 ± .002
(0.81 ± 0.05)
Insulation PFA,	white	and	yellow,	.032	dia.
Inner shield .0015" aluminum/polyester tape
Outer shield Silver-coated	40	AWG	braid,	90%
minimum	coverage
Jacket PFA,	black
Temperature Rating -65° to +105° C
Impedance 100 ± 10 ohms
Capacitance 15.0	pF/ft	(cond-cond)
DC	resistance 98.55 ohms/1000 ft. maximum
Attenuation (nominal) 40	dB	@	500	MHz,	56dB	@	1	GHz
Velocity	of	Propagation 80%
Part Number
963-102-30
Socket Contact 853-015-01Pin Contact 853-016-01
.033/.030
(0.84/0.76)
.300/.296
(7.62/7.52)
.560 (14.22) MAX
Ø.151 (3.84)
MAX
Ø.126
(3.20)
MAX
Ø.096
(2.44)
MAX
.025/.017
(0.64/0.43)
.040 (1.02)
ALIGNMENT
KEY
CAVITY IDENTIFICATION
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
ONLY AND IS NOT MARKED
ON CONTACT
Ø.182
(4.62)